
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/051925-2025 

Award

Tees Valley One Public Estates Prog Management

Tees Valley Combined Authority

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-051925
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-058f3f (view related notices)
Published 28 August 2025, 12:17pm

Scope 

Reference

TVCA-PROC-0626

Description

Tees Valley Combined Authority (TVCA) ('the contracting authority') invite you to submit a
quote for the above named contract to deliver: Comprehensive programme management
support in respect of the Tees Valley OPE Programme, including Contributing to the
development of agendas for the Strategic Estates Group (SEG), The Tees Valley OPE
(One Public Estate) programme and the Brownfield Land Release Fund (BLRF)

 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/051925-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/051925-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-058f3f


Page 2 to 5

Contract 1

Supplier

ARCADIS CONSULTING (UK) LIMITED

Contract value

£60,000 excluding VAT

£72,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

19 August 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

28 August 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

1 September 2025 to 28 February 2026

Possible extension to 31 August 2026

1 year

Description of possible extension:

Restrictions in TVCA capacity may mean we need to extend this programme
management resource.



Page 3 to 5

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

73000000 - Research and development services and related consultancy services

Contract locations

UKC - North East (England)

Information about tenders 

2 tenders received

2 tenders assessed in the final stage:

0 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

1 supplier unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 

Procedure type



Page 4 to 5

Below threshold - limited competition

Supplier 

ARCADIS CONSULTING (UK) LIMITED

Companies House: 02212959

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PHRH-6497-YBRR

80 Fenchurch Street

London

EC3M 4BY

United Kingdom

Email: frameworks@arcadis.com

Website: http://www.arcadis.com

Region: UKI31 - Camden and City of London

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1

mailto:frameworks@arcadis.com
http://www.arcadis.com


Page 5 to 5

Contracting authority 

Tees Valley Combined Authority

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PDNG-8971-ZVCR

Teesside Airport Business Suite, Teesside International Airport

Darlington

DL2 1NJ

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@teesvalley-ca.gov.uk

Region: UKC13 - Darlington

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@teesvalley-ca.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	ARCADIS CONSULTING (UK) LIMITED

	Contracting authority
	Tees Valley Combined Authority


		2025-12-20T18:08:03+0000
	TCPDF




